Name

Albrecht, Kelsey L
Anglin, Jennifer

Bell, Lee

Boccia, Mark
Bronson, Renee
Cademartori, Carol
Capizzano, Jennifer
Davis, Marnie L
Emerson, Lauren
Farrell, Lisa M

Fisher, Stuart Keeth
Ford, Carly

Fosle, Nicole B
Goedke, Allison Marie
Greenholt, Samantha
Hood, Tracy Ann
Hudson, Elizabeth Ann
Kijewski, Robert E
Lange, Christine M
Lehman, Christine M
Lorenz, Kelly Elizabeth
Lorenz, Kelly Elizabeth
Meyer, Caitlin
Mohler, Lauren
Moseley, Ashley
Nevills, Kyle
Niezgoda, Joseph D
Oberman, Kathryne
ONions, Hollie Marie
Oshorne, Michael R

Annual Compensation Report

Grant Park CUSD 6
Public Act 96 - 0266 - FY 2025

Position
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin
207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
103-Principal
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

Base Salary
$45,829.00
$57,242.00
$45,823.50
$59,332.00
$55,755.00
$68,089.00
$48,045.00
$56,893.00
$42,228.00
$53,836.00
$55,533.42
$43,133.00

$5,585.00
$49,353.00
$47,053.92
$57,761.84
$52,625.00
$88,418.00
$45,919.00
$80,326.00
$51,028.00
$17,009.00
$59,542.00
$50,030.00
$42,288.00
$109,326.00
$66,301.00
$52,724.00
$48,506.00
$80,483.00

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.96
1.00
0.10
1.00
0.99
0.96
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.75
0.25
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Vacation

Days
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Sick
Days
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Bonuses
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Annuities
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement
Enhancements

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,839.32
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Other
Benefits

$14,796.00
$9,444.00
$13,656.00
$13,656.00
$9,444.00
$9,444.00
$9,444.00
$9,444.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,444.00
$9,444.00
$0.00
$9,444.00
$13,656.00
$9,444.00
$19,176.00
$19,176.00
$0.00
$9,444.00
$9,444.00
$13,656.00
$9,774.00
$9,444.00
$9,444.00
$13,656.00
$1,674.00



Palan, John

Palan, Leona E
Pickens, Christine M
Planeta, Tracy L
Prepura, Michael L
Rimkus, Stefani Anna
Shimala, Janet
Smith, Janea L
Stadt, Kole R
Tavares, Megan
Thompson, Jared C
Van, Nicole Suzanne
Wyatt, Ann M

100-District Superintendent
610-Resource Teacher Elementary
200-Teacher

103-Principal

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

611-Resource Teacher Other
200-Teacher

$209,895.00
$86,077.00
$51,797.00
$116,722.00
$51,185.15
$36,430.42
$62,253.00
$45,829.00
$61,186.15
$41,610.00
$82,056.00
$42,545.00
$57,970.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.76
1.00
1.00
0.99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

25
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,303.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,723.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$23,162.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,308.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,674.00
$14,796.00
$0.00
$9,774.00
$0.00
$470.00
$13,656.00
$0.00
$9,444.00
$0.00
$19,176.00
$9,444.00
$9,444.00



