

Annual Compensation Report

Grant Park CUSD 6

Public Act 96 - 0266 - FY 2025

Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Vacation Days	Sick Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Retirement Enhancements	Other Benefits
Albrecht, Kelsey L	200-Teacher	\$45,829.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,796.00
Anglin, Jennifer	200-Teacher	\$57,242.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Bell, Lee	200-Teacher	\$45,823.50	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,656.00
Boccia, Mark	200-Teacher	\$59,332.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,656.00
Bronson, Renee	200-Teacher	\$55,755.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Cademartori, Carol	200-Teacher	\$68,089.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Capizzano, Jennifer	200-Teacher	\$48,045.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Davis, Marnie L	200-Teacher	\$56,893.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Emerson, Lauren	200-Teacher	\$42,228.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Farrell, Lisa M	200-Teacher	\$53,836.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fisher, Stuart Keeth	200-Teacher	\$55,533.42	0.96	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ford, Carly	200-Teacher	\$43,133.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fosle, Nicole B	200-Teacher	\$5,585.00	0.10	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Goedke, Allison Marie	200-Teacher	\$49,353.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Greenholt, Samantha	200-Teacher	\$47,053.92	0.99	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Hood, Tracy Ann	200-Teacher	\$57,761.84	0.96	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hudson, Elizabeth Ann	200-Teacher	\$52,625.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Kijewski, Robert E	200-Teacher	\$88,418.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,656.00
Lange, Christine M	200-Teacher	\$45,919.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Lehman, Christine M	200-Teacher	\$80,326.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,176.00
Lorenz, Kelly Elizabeth	200-Teacher	\$51,028.00	0.75	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,176.00
Lorenz, Kelly Elizabeth	126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin	\$17,009.00	0.25	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Meyer, Caitlin	207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher	\$59,542.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Mohler, Lauren	200-Teacher	\$50,030.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Moseley, Ashley	250-Special Education Teacher	\$42,288.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,656.00
Nevills, Kyle	103-Principal	\$109,326.00	1.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,839.32	\$9,774.00
Niezgoda, Joseph D	200-Teacher	\$66,301.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Oberman, Kathrynne	200-Teacher	\$52,724.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
ONions, Hollie Marie	200-Teacher	\$48,506.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,656.00
Osborne, Michael R	200-Teacher	\$80,483.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,674.00

Palan, John	100-District Superintendent	\$209,895.00	1.00	25	15	\$0.00	\$24,303.00	\$23,162.00	\$1,674.00
Palan, Leona E	610-Resource Teacher Elementary	\$86,077.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,796.00
Pickens, Christine M	200-Teacher	\$51,797.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Planeta, Tracy L	103-Principal	\$116,722.00	1.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$7,723.00	\$12,308.00	\$9,774.00
Prepura, Michael L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$51,185.15	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Rimkus, Stefani Anna	200-Teacher	\$36,430.42	0.76	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$470.00
Shimala, Janet	200-Teacher	\$62,253.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,656.00
Smith, Janea L	200-Teacher	\$45,829.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Stadt, Kole R	200-Teacher	\$61,186.15	0.99	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Tavares, Megan	200-Teacher	\$41,610.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Thompson, Jared C	200-Teacher	\$82,056.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,176.00
Van, Nicole Suzanne	611-Resource Teacher Other	\$42,545.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00
Wyatt, Ann M	200-Teacher	\$57,970.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,444.00